Attorney Docket No. 0	6004		ENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS			
Commissioner for Paten	ts: Please record the attach	ed original documents or	copy thereof.	
Submission type:	XX New Resubmission (Non-Information of Propertion of Properties of Prope	rror rame #		
Conveyance type:	XX Assignment License Merger	Change		
Conveying Party (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Ir	itial) <u>Ex</u> o	ecution Date	
First party Name:	Chun-Chieh Chang	Ju	ly 31, 2008	
Second party Name:				
Third party Name:				
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached	? Yes No_XX_		
Receiving Party (ies):				
First party Name: Changs-Ascending Enterprise Co. Ltd. Address: No. 5-34th Road Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX				
Domestic Representativ	e Name and Address			
Kratz, Quintos & Hans		09979		
GBU of Pittsburgh Bu 4232 Brownsville Roa Pittsburgh, PA 15227 (412) 881-8450	1 - Suite 308	PATENT TRADEM	ARK OFFICE	
For Office Use Only				

PATENT REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0841

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 412-881-8450			
KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP GBU of Pittsburgh Building Suite 308, 4232 Brownsville Road Pittsburgh, PA 15227				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/371,259				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new application</u> applied signed by the first named executing inventor: (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)	ation, enter the date the application was			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCTPCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to De	37 CFR 3.41)			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Signature 40.899 Registration No.			

Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Docket No. <u>06004</u>

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

<u>Changs-Ascending Enterprise Co. Ltd. No. 5-34th Road Taichung Industrial Park. Taichung. Taiwan. R.O.C.</u>

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

(Title of Invention)

Cathode Material For Li-ion Battery Applications

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed) for which a U.S. Patent Application - Serial No. 11/371,259 was filled on March 8, 2006, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all of our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignees to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

RECORDED: 08/13/2008

Chun-Chieh Chang (TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT

REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0843